Addendum No. 1
ITB #011-20
Gilbert-Stephenson Park – Fencing
December 3, 2020
Contractors are responsible for acknowledging receipt of this addendum by completing the Addenda Acknowledgement form
in the bid proposal packet. This addendum is also posted on the City’s website (www.fortogov.com) under the Bids and
Proposals tab (http://fortogov.com/bids-and-proposals/).

1. Question: It is currently taking 8-10 weeks to receive materials for projects once they are ordered.
The Invitation to Bid states that the project must be completed within 60 days following receipt of the
Notice to Proceed. Can this requirement be changed to accommodate the long lead time on
materials?
Answer: Section 1.2.3 shall be modified and shall now read as follows:
Upon receipt of the notice of award, the awarded contractor(s) shall order all materials needed
for the project within seven calendar days of the notice of award. Proof of the orders, including,
but not limited to, detailed invoicing, must be provided to the City upon request within seven
days of receipt of the notice of award. Upon receipt of materials, the awarded contractor(s) will
have 35 calendar days to complete the project as specified in this Invitation to Bid. This includes
five weather days, should they be necessary.
2. Question: Do these specifications contain a section on liquidated damages?
Answer: No.
3. Question: Can SS 20 pipe be used for top rails in the chain link fence installation instead of SS 40
pipe?
Answer: No. As specified in Section 1.1.2 Posts/Rails, all corner posts, line posts, and top rails shall
be SS 40 pipe.
4. Question: If one contractor is awarded Option A – Ornamental Aluminum and Chain Link Fencing and
a different contractor is awarded Option B – Block Pillars, will the contractors have to coordinate work
efforts?
Answer: Should the contract be split between multiple contractors, the awarded contractors shall
communicate, coordinate work tasks, and work cooperatively to ensure the project is successful and
acceptable as deemed by the City. Both contractors will be required to complete the project in the
time frame specified by the City.
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